8 7 s 5 4 3 2

Ca| DECRPTON [ ecne [ oA NG
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
e A B SR i S o | proreey . }
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OCTANE FITNESS IS PROHIBITED.

HEIGHT OF CABLE FROM ACTUATOR MOTOR
SHOULD BE EVEN WITH BRACKET ON FRAME AS
SHOWN IN ABOVE PICTURE

COAT THESE SURFACES WITH
SKF ANTI-FRETTING AGENT
(LGAF 3E) PRIOR TO

o
c c
TORQUE FASTENERS TO 75 A
'AFTER ASSEMBLING oM 30
TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
18| 103395001 NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, M10 X 1.5, CZ CLASS 10 4
24| 107580-001 ASSY, ADJUSTABLE ROCKER, RH ]
25| 107579-001 ASSY, ADJUSTABLE ROCKER, LH ]
o [26_[10esi8001 BOLT, MI0 X 1.5 X 25, HEX HEAD, CLASS 109 4 .
27| 101720001 WASHER, 10 X 30 X 2, STEEL, CZ 2
28| 110124001 ASSY, MID PEDAL, - RH ]
11012300 ASSY, MID PEDAL, - LH
10844100 RETAINER, MID PEDAL CRANK SPINDLE
3| 10659100 BOLT, MI0 X 1.5 X85, HEX HEAD, CLASS 109
4| 10662200 SHAFT, PEDAL ROCKER PIVOT
10662300 SPACER, PEDAL ROCKER CAP 4
36| 110126001 ASSY, REAR PEDAL - RH 1
37| 110125001 ASSY, REAR PEDAL - LH 1
38| 110268001 CUP SPACER 4
3 | 110264001 BOLT-25MM SHOULDER, M12X 1.75 X 115, HEX HEAD, CLASS 129
40| 110147:001 WASHER, PLAIN, STL, 26 X 41 X 3.1
41| 110134001 WLDMT, EXTENDED NUT
42| 106575001 'ASSY, MULTFAXIS BEARING LINK s
43| 106583-001 BOLT, M12 X 175 X 30, HEX HEAD, CLASS 10.9 4
44 106171-001 WLDMT, FOOT PLATFORM 2 A TORQUE FASTENER TO 102 N-M (75 FT-LBS)
A |_45_| 106165001 SHAFT, FOOT PLATFORM 2 /A\ TORQUE FASTENER TO 45 N-M (33 FT-LBS) R
46| 105830-001 SPACER, FOOT PLATFORM 4 A\ TORQUE FASTENERTO 10 N (7.3 T-455)
47| 106211-001 BOLT, MI0 X 1.5 X 90, HEX HEAD, CLASS 109 2
48 107788-001 ASSY, LATERAL, FOOT PEDAL 7] A TORQUE FASTENER TO 6 N-M (4.4 FT-LBS) SRR TANE FITNE.
42 | 106277:001 INSERT, RUBGER TREAD, WIDE PEDAL 2 /5\ TORGUE FASTENER TO 75 N-M (55 FT-L8S) TOLERANCES ARE:  PARTDESCRIEHN -~ °
Z? :g;g:g: SCREW. M5 X081 100 i?ff‘:::f&éﬁ%; 25:31L: SPRING WASHER, ]20 6. OCTANE FITNESS ENGINEERING APPROVAL ON FIRST SAMPLE AND VENDOR INSPECTION DECIALS. AlcLES LIS W BASE
£ REPORT REQUIRED PRIOR TO PRODUCTION FROM NEW OR REVISED TOOLING. 3 2020
52| 107034001 SPACER, PARALLEL LINK 4 7. SUPPLIER MUST SUPPLY A DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH EUROPEAN COUNCIL Xk 20100
55 | 0358401 NULIE o\ R e e . DIRECTIVE 2002/35/EC, ON THE RESTRCTION OF USE OF CERIAIN HAIARDOUS SUBSTANCES |~ ST 106500001
54| 107035001 BOLT, M& X 1.0 X35, HEX HEAD, CLASS 10.5 4 snonon 5

T 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



